PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Health Enhancement Products, Inc.	01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROWN RUDNICK LLP	
Street Address:	One Financial Center	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11587266
Application Number:	11606676
Application Number:	12067735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24230/3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Leonardo

Total Attachments: 1 source=Lien#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022091 FRAME: 0560

500751757

11587

CH \$120.0

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

BROWN RUDNICK LLP hereby provides notice that it asserts, for attorneys' fees and expenses due it from Health Enhancement Products, Inc., an attorney's lien pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 221, § 50, in and to any and all intellectual property owned by or licensed to Health Enhancement Products, Inc. including, but not limited to, certain pending U.S. Patent Applications, US2008/0031863, US2007/0207231 and 12/067,735, and all other pending U.S. Patent Applications and/or issued U.S. Patents, if any.

Any inquiries regarding this Notice should be directed to the undersigned.

Date: January 12, 2009

Brown Rudnick LLP One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 (617) 856-8200 (617) 856-8201 Fax IP@brownrudnick.com

1625417

PATENT REEL: 022091 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 01/12/2009